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Please note that the following precautions are necessary for the
Security and Safety of all Staff, Tenants, Governing Body and the
General Public of the Chief Joseph Big Plume Building.
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CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME BUILDING.
APPROVED POLICIES

For

SECTION 1 —~ BOARDROOM RENTALS

Policies applying to: Council Chambers (Veteran’s Hall), All Boardrooms, Front
Main Foyer, Elder's Lounge, Main Reception Areas.

1. All Council Chambers/Boardrooms/Front Main Foyer; are to be booked
through the Tsuu T'ina Property Management department at Local # 103 or

the main receptionist.

2. All Outside/Non-Nation Organizations must pay rental for the use of Council
Chambers and Boardrooms. Any cancellations must be received 24 hours prior
to the scheduled booking. Should failure to cancel booking within the said

time frame, the organization will be invoiced.

3. All bookings are for meetings and workshops only. Boardrooms are not for
personal use or to be used as office space.

4, The Elders Lounge will not be booked out, as this is designated for the
“Elders” only. All departments are expected to respect their wishes.

5. Bookings for the Front Main Foyer (for fundraising functions) must be booked
through the Tsuu Tina Property Management department at Local #103.

6. See attached Boardroom Rental list for details on rental charges for
outside/Non-Nation organizations. All Audio, Video, Overhead Projector,
Flipchart, etc. Equipment are not for be rent or borrow. This equipment is to
stay within the premises of the Chief Joseph Big Plume Building.
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SECTION 2 — PARKING

The Parking zone on the North and South Side of the building
accomodates for all Nation Staff and tenants vehicles, as well as visitors.

1.

Security will not be responsible for items stolen from vehicles parked in

the parking lots.

Please lock up your vehicles and your valuables.

However, Sgg_Lit:igy__\Lvil! do periodic checks of th_e_; parking fots.

o tam o

ABSOLUTELY NO PARKING WILL BE PERMITTED in the:

a)

b)
<)

d)

e)

f

_ Fire lane located in the front of the building (the ramp); and all
other fire lanes;

In front of the Garbage Bins

In front of the Gates

The loading docks located on the South side and North side of the
building

All other areas posted as "NO PARKING"”.

%er sult in/w rnWe@}%Mrm
Ui e the\Wsuu tiipa Polite Serviee.

NO PARKING exceptions will be only apply to Elders and handicap
sticker users.

All “Handicap Sticker Users” must provide to the Security Personnel all
documentation; this information is kept on file. Failure to provide the
information will not allow you to park in designated areas.
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SECTION 3 — PUBLIC NUISANCE/LOITERING/SOLICITING

PRCCEDURES

1. Absolutely no fighting, screaming, shouting, swearing or using insulting
or obscene language in the Chief Joseph Big Plume Building.

2. First Offense will result in a Verbal Warning by the Security Personnel.
The individual will be asked to leave the premises.

3. Second Offense will be submitted a Written Warning from the Security
Personnel. The formal complaint will be referred to the Tsuu tina Tribal
Police Services for their record.

4, Successive Offenses will be issued a suspension letter from the Security
Personnel that he/she will be suspended from the premises for a period

" of one (1) month.
5. If this abusive behavior continues the individual shall be subject to

criminal charges by the Tsuu tina Tribal Police Services.

SECTION 4 — MAIN RECEPTION AREA (MAIN FLOOR)

1.

2.

All visitors are to report to the reception front desk.

Absolutely no one is to enter the main floor premises unless authorized by
the appropriate staff or Chief & Council.

SECTION 5 — PARCELS (COURIERS)

1.

Security Personnel will not be responsible for the signing in and out of
mail or parcels.

The loading docks located on the north and south side of the building are
to be utilized for the delivery of large parcels/supplies.
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SECTION 6 — HOURS OF OPERATION

1. Absolutely no workshops or meetings during weekends or on Statutory
holidays as there will be no “Security Personnel” available on these dates.

2. No oneis to be in the building after 8:00 p.m. weekdays. If a staff
member must be in the building after 8:00 p.m., please notify Security. A
logbook i provided for the signing in and out for staff members stil in the

building (after hours).

R e

SECTION 7 — ENTRANCE DOORS

1. All visitors and non-staff members must enter the building from the Main
Entrance Doors.

- 2, Please do no lodge objects (rugs, pens, etc.) in the doors on the north
and south side of the building.

SECTION 8 — FRONT LAWN

1. There is to be absolutely no one to walk across the front lawn of the
building. Everyone is to use the sidewalks to access the building.

2. If you are caught by Security Personnel, you will be given a warning.

3. All Landscaping Equipment are not for rent or borrow.- Landscaping
Equipment must stay on the Chief Joseph Big Plume Building premises.




2002/2003 RENTAL CHARGE OF

BOARDRO OMS/COUNCTL, CHAMBERS
Re: Outside Groups/Organizations . EFFECTIVE April 1502

Please Note: Full Day 8:00 a.m. —4:00 p.m.

Half Day 8:00 a.m. —Noon or 12:00 noon —4:00 p.m.

Boardroom “A” full day $275.00
(Simeon) half day $150.00
seats approx.25 people '
Boardroom “B” fullday $275.00
(Littlelight) half day $150.00
seats approx.15 people '
Boardroom “C” full day $225.00
(Runner) ' half day $125.00
seats approx 10 people :
Boardroom “D” full day $225.00
(Simon) half day $125.00
seats approx 10 people

Boardroom “E” full day $225.00
(Onespot) half day $125.00
Seats approx 10 people

Council Chambers full day $400.00
(Main Floor) half day $200.00

seats approx. 100-120 people

use of our photo copying services is set at.75 ce
machine is total number of pages sent at $1.00 per page.

TRy
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‘Management =

TSUU T'INA NATION

TENANTS of CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME BUILDING
Fr;m: Patricia Simon, Property Management
CC: Tsuu t'ina Nation Chief & Council/Senior Management
(' dpate 06128108
| Re: SMOKE FREE FACILTY

i Please be advised that On June 15, 2008, a motion was passed
# by the Tsuu tina Nation Chief & Council approved the recommendation
J that Chief Joseph Big Plume building will be a smoke free facility.
4 Accordingly, effective immediately, no smoking, chewing tobacco or
# candles, sparklers, fireworks or open flame of any kind are allowed
{ within Chief Joseph Big Plume building, except in outside designated
il smoking areas, as identified in the attached schedule.

Thanking you for your cooperation.



{DESGINATED AREAS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING:

COIVEIT LT 5

* > MAIN DOOR: Ashtrays will be allocated by the main frent doors.

§> COUNCIL CHAMBERS: Ashtrays will be located outside “West
4 Side Door”.

i > NORTH END LOADING DOCK: Ashtrays will be located by the
4  Nothh-end gate.

» SOUTH END LOADING DOCK: Ashtrays will be located by the
4  South-end gate.

-—
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8811 Chiila Blvd., Tsuu T'ina (Sarcee), Alberta T2W 6H8
Telephone: (403) 281-4455 Fax:(403) 251-6061

CHIEF AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE

0: SENIOR MANAGEMENT
ROM: CHAIR, CHIEF SANDFORD BIG PLUME

UBJECT: MOTION TO ACCEPT NO SMOKING RECOMMENDATIONS
ATE: THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 2006

c: PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

At a duly convened meeting of Chief and Council held on June 14, 2006,
Chief & Council approved and direct the following: ,

Initial discussions included striking the second sentence of the second
paragraph and to include additional smoking areas to include:

1. Office of the Chief,
2. Office of the Business Development Officer,
3. Office of Councillor Regena Crowchild (Relocate Vmcent Crowchild to

share an office with Regena Crowchild).

Y However, a motion put forth by Councillor Stephen Runner to accept the

§ “Recommendations as Presented” did not include the additional designated

DRSS PR s Y

PR SRS )

smoke areas as described above.

Moved by Councillor Stephen Runner and Seconded by Lyle Dodginghorse to
accept the May 16, 2006 Chief Joseph Big Plume Building No Smoking

‘'Recommendations, as submitted by Patricia Simon, Property Manager.

“No Smoking, lit candles, sparklers, fireworks, or open flame of any
kind are allowed within Chief Joseph Big Plume Building. Smoking
is only permitted in designated areas outside the building.

During Traditional Ceremonies the smoking ‘of traditional pipes,
burning of sweetgrass and smudging shall be permitted. No other




-

smoking of cigarettes cigars or non-ceremonial pipes shall be
permitted during Traditional Ceremonies.

| DESIGNATED AREAS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING:

1. Main Door:THREE Ashtrays will be allocated by the main front doors
2. Ground Floor: TWO Ashtrays will be located by the outside door across

from tha teepee.
3. Council Chambers: TWO Ashtrays will be located outside the “West Side

4
j " Door”,

4. North End Loading Dock: TWO Ashtrays and one ashtray will be

; located by the gate.

5. South End Loading Dock: TWO Ashtrays and one ashtray will be
located by the South-end gate.

@ Motion Carried.

Directive on Motion: The Elder’s will use Chief Big Plume’s office for
it Ceremonial use. Additionally the recommendation did not include but should
8 have included ~ “Chewing Tobacco” as this is another form of Tobacco Use.

Should you have any questions and or concerns plcase do not Lesitate to

contact me.

Z | On behalf of Chief and Council
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TSUU T’INA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
REVISE CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME

BUILDING POLICIES

AMENDMENTS or DELETIONS

Submitted By: Patricia Simon

‘, "Please be advised that I have met with Nation Lawyer,
] ~ Christine Goodwin on April 29, 03 and also with Nation
i Lawyer, John McDougall on April 30, 2003.




AMENDMENTS or DELETIONS TO CHIEF JOSEPH BIG
PLUME

BUILDING POLICIES

Illlllllllll.lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll’(‘lllllll'l

Please be advised that the following amendments or deletions are as
follows; :

=  SECTION 2 - PARKING (page 2)

Ttem #3: ABSOLUTELY NO PARKING WILL BE PERMITTED
in the:

Delete (f) Failure to comply will result in warning tickets
that will be issued by the Tsuu t’ina Police

Service.

Amendment (f) The gates located on the North/South side of the
building will be locked at all times.

. Item #4: NO PARKING exceptions will be only apply to Elders
-+ and handicap sticker users. (add on) Tsuu t’ina Nation Elders will
be issued a parking pass, if lost there will be a $5.00 replacement

T fee,

> SECTION 6 - HOURS OF CPERATION (page 4)

- Item #1: Absolutely no workshops, meetings, or
" functions during weekends or on Statutory holidays without
“ written preauthorization of Tsuu t’ina Property Management.
 Any authorization granted will result in the guests/femployees
- paying the Security wages for adequate Security Personnel for the

g .digration of the function.

N Ifém #3: To be included: There will be no staff allowed to work
- on weekends, without proper authorization and notification in

“advance.
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=  SECTION 9 - SMOKING (will be included):

No smoking, lit candles, sparklers, fireworks, or open flame
of any Kind are allowed within Chijef Joseph Big Plume
Building. Smoking is only permitted in designated areas
outside the building.

During Traditional Ceremonies the smoking of traditional
pipes, burning of sweetgrass and smudging shall be
permitted. No other smoking of cigarettes, cigars or non
ceremonial pipes shall be permitted during Traditional

Ceremonies.

e s




TSUU T’ INA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

REVISE CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME

BUILDING POLICIES

AMENDMENTS or DELETIONS

TN

Submitted By: Patricia Simon

g

’?Please be advised that I have met with Nation Lawyer,
Chnstme Goodwin on April 29, 03 and also with Nation
Lawyer, John McDougall on April 30, 2003.




AMENDMENTS or DELETIONS TO CHIEF JOSEPH BIG
- PLUME |

BUILDING POLICIES

X )
f IllIll.IIIIllI.l..'.._.......l'Illlllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll.l.-lln

# Please be advised that the following amendments or deletions are as
& follows;

| = SECTION2-PARKING (page2)

Item #3: ABSOLUTELY NO PARKING WILL BE PERMITTED
in the:

Delete (f) Failure to comply will result in warning tickets
that will be issued by the Tsuu t’ina Police
Service,

Amendment (f) The gates located on the North/South side of the
building will be locked at all times.

Item #4; NO PARKING exceptions will be only apply to Elders
and handicap sticker users. (add on) Tsuu ¢’ina Nation Elders will
be issued a parking pass, if lost there will be a $5.00 replacement

fee.

~ SECTION 6 - HOURS OF OPERATION (page ¢

oz Item #1: Absolutely no workshops, meetings, or
functions during weekends or on Statutory holidays without
.7 .written preauthorization of Tsuu t'ina Property Management.
;' -Any authorization granted will result in the guests/employees
- paying the Security wages for adequate Security Personnel for the
Quration of the function. '

Item #3: To be included: There will be no staff allowed to work
-On weekends, without proper authorization and notification in
‘advance, ~




SECTION 9 - SMOKING (will be included):

1. No smoking, lit candles, sparklers, fireworks, or open flame
of any kind are allowed within Chief Joseph Big Plume
Building. Smoking is only permitted in designated areas
outside the building.

2.  During Traditional Ceremonies the smoking of traditional
pipes, burning of sweetgrass and smudging shall be
permitted. No other smoking of cigarettes, cigars or non
ceremonial pipes shall be permitted during Traditional

Ceremonies.

Lo0nnl s 9 ot oYt P TIVE T g Pure vay 2 oy




Tsuu Pina 'Property
_.Management.

B Tor  Tsuutina Nation Departments and Companies

q From Patricia Simon, Property Management

cc Senior Management
Date: 11/15/05

Re " CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME BUILDING — Boardrooms & No Smoking
"2 Notices

N

7 Please be advised that effective November 15, 2005 all Boardrooms and
Council Chambers are to be booked through Main Receptionist department at 281-
4455 or receptionist local number #250 or #150.

:l\lso,'“NO SMOKING" will be implemented in the boardrooms-and Council
bers. There are smoking areas located on each floor in the hall foyers.

"}T';h"e “Elders Lounge” will not be booked out, as this area is designated for the
only. All departments should respect their wishes.




Tsuu t’ma Property
. Management
(P atncla Slmon)

Tsuu t’iné Nation Chief & Council

Patricia Simon, Property Management

c: Senior Management
2 06/29/06
S SMOKE FREE FACILITY .

| would like to “commend” the leaders that supported the amendment to the
'Chlef Joseph Big Plume building reference to a “Smoke Free Faciity”. It was a
‘blessing for the non-smokers (second hand smokers) and the staff that has health
sUes, especially the individuals that are diagnose for asthma or emphysema.

- My department received numerous telephone calls stressing to thank the
Tsu tina Nation Chief and Council for their consideration. The following Nation
ulldlngs that are “Smoke Free”; Child & Family, Spirit Healing Lodge, Adult Leaming
Centre, Sportsplex, High School Chiila Elementary School, Education Office, Health

ér’\tre. Daycare Centre, Commercial Centre.

Agaln thank you for making Chief Joseph Big Plume building a clean and
healthy envxronment
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FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPORT

f&{&‘ﬁ / Fire & / SimplexGrinnct] A and D Number: - - - - 4912
. 1 Security ) o : ‘

Building Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW

P

{ ctors LB/TL Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005

Zone Location Device Al TBL Comments -

Zone Namme; GROUND FLOOR WEST

o1 |

01 GND. FL. SW. EXIT 270SPO OK

Zone Name: MAIN FLOOR WEST EXIT

02 .

02 MN. FL. N. EXIT TO COUNCIL CHAMBERS 270-SPO OK

02 MN. FL. S. EXIT COUNCIL CHAMBERS 270-SPO OK

02 MN. FL. S. EXIT TO COUNCIL CHAMBERS 270-SPO OK

02 MN. FL. W, EXIT 270-SPO OK EOL

Zone Name: 2ND FLOOR WEST

03 ,

03 2ND FL. S. CTR. S. STAIRS 270-SPO OK

03 2ND FL. W. STAIRS 270-SPO OK

Zone Name: NORTH ADMINISTRATION 3RD FLOOR

04

04 FAR SW. EXIT 270-SPO OK

04 SE.EXIT 270SPO OK ,

04 SW. STAIR EXIT 270SPO OK EQ.L.

Zone Name: GROUND FLOOR EAST

g.a GND. FL. E. CTR. STAIR EXIT 270-SPO OK BY RECEPTION

05 GND. FL. E. STAIRS 270-SPO OK

05 GND. FL. SE. EXIT 270-SPO OK

Zone Name: MAIN FLOOR EAST EXIT

06

06 MN. FL. E. EXIT 270-SPO OK

Zone Name: 2ND FLOOR EAST

07

07 2ND FL. E. STAIRS 270-SPO OK

07 - 2ND FL. S. CTR. E. STAIRS 270-SPO oK

Zone Name: 3RD FLOOR NORTH

08

08 BY ELEV. 270-SPO OK

08 BY SE. STAIR EXIT 270-SPO OK .

Zone Name: QRQUND FLOOR LOADING DOCK -

09 i : GND.FL. N. S. LOADING DOCK L270-SPO° .

09" "7 GND.FL. NE. LOAIDNG DOCK 270-sPO

Zone Name: SOUTH STAIR #4 - L

10 e SR S ‘

10~ TOP OF SE STAIRS 6249

fl/ me:  SOUTH CENTRE MAIN STAIRS




. . 23

J}E‘Q ;é:i & / S;mp[axﬁrmnwi - ‘ I‘HXIZ;\; S%.'Itzlnfbe?EM _REP ﬁ-’gﬁ‘g
DuUdmg Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME / 9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW

—
Jector: > LB/TL ‘ Date:. Thursday, quetnbcr 17,2005 <
Zane Location Device Al TBL - Comments

1 TOP OF 8. CTR. W, MECHANICAL STAIRS 6249 OK

Zone Name: ‘SOUTH STAIR #1

i2

12 TOP OF W STAIRS 6249 OK E.O.L.

Zone Name: ZONE# 13 SOUTH STAIR #3

13 :

13 TOP OF S. CTR. E. STAIRS 6249 OK EO.L

Zone Name: ELEVATOR #1]

i4

14 TOP OF W ELEV. SHAFT 6249 . OK E.OL

Zone Name: ELEVATOR #2

15

15 TOP OF E ELEV. SHAFT 6249 OK EO.L.

Zone Name: ATRIUM :

16 :

16 GND. FL. NW. EXIT - 270-SPO OK

16 GROUND FLR SE EXIT 270SPO oK

16 GROUND FLR SW EXIT 270SPO OK

8. MN. FL. SE. EXIT 270-SPO OK -

MN. FL. SW. EXIT 270-SPO OK

Zone Name: WEST LOADING DOCK & GARAGE

17

i7 W LOADING DOCK N. 270SPO oK EQ.L.

17 W LOADING DOCK 8. 270SPO OK

Zone Name: MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE

18

18 PENT. E EXIT 270SPO OK E.O.L.

's PENT.S. CTR. EXIT 270SPO OK

18 PENT. W EXIT 270SPO OK

Zone Name: MAIN FLOOR DUCT DETECTOR

19 .

13 GRND FLR ABOVE CEILING WEST CENTRE  6264-500 oK

- OFF. . :

19 . SPARE

19*°  WEST CENTRE OFFICE NORTH 6264-500 OK

Zone Name: MECHANICAL ROOM GRD. FLRSOUTH & . . S ‘

. GRNDFLRSMECH.RM _“. =1 "“a70sp0” """~ OK " ‘

PR
R

- GRNDFLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW N

*"GRND FLR § SPR.RM * - TAMPERSW 2
' TAMPERSW t

v GRND FLR S SPR. RM
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Building Tested:
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~ FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPORT

A and D Number: 4912

CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW

‘/ ~ector: LB/TL Date:- Thursday, November 17, 2005
Zone Location . Device Al TBL Comments
21 GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW oK
o GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW OK
21 GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW oK
2} GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW OK
21 GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW OK
21 GRND FLR S SPR. RM FLOW SW 0K 30 SECONDS WET TEST
2] GRND FLR S SPR. RM TAMPER SW OK OK
21 GRND FLR. S. SPR. RM. FLOW SW. oK 30 SEC. EOL
Zone Name: MAIN FLOOR NORTH ADMINISTRATION SPRINKLE
22
22 CHIEF & COUNCIL CHAMBERS EXIT TAMPER OK
22 MN FLR S. CTR. E. STAIRWELL FLOW SW OK E.O.L.46 SECONDS WET TEST
Zone Name: NORTH ADMINSTRATION 2ND FLOOR SPRINKLER
23
23 S. CTR. E. STAIRWELL FLOW SW OK E.O.L. 28 SECONDS WET TEST
23 S. CTR. E. STAIRWELL TAMPER SW C oK
Zone Name: NORTH ADMINISTRATION 3RD FLOOR SPRINKLER
24
24 S. CTR. E. STAIRWELL TAMPER SW oK
S.CTR. E. STAIRWELL FLOW SW OK E.O.L.31 SECONDS WET TEST
Zone Name: SOUTH OFFICE MAIN FLOOR SPRINKLER
25
25 S. CTR. STAIRWELL TAMPER SW oK
25 S. CTR. STAIRWELL FLOW SW OK E.O.L. 31 SECONDS WET TEST
Zone Name: SOUTH CENTRE WEST OFFICE - 2ND FLOOR SPR
26
26 S.CTR. W. STAIRWELL FLOW SW OK E.O.L. 18 SECONDS WET TEST
21 S.CTR. W.STAIRWELL TAMPER SW OK L
Zone Name: SOUTH CENTRE EAST OFFICE - 3RD FLOOR SPR
27
27 S.CTR. E. STAIRWELL TAMPER SW OK
27 S. CTR. E. STAIRWELL FLOW SW oK E.O.L.22 SECONDS WET TEST
Zone Name: EAST OFFICE 3RD FLOOR SPRINKLER
28 . : ' U :
28, S. CTR. W. PENT. STAIRWELL FLOWSW = OK o ~ E.0.L.53 SECONDS WET TEST
28 'S, CTR. W. PENT. STAIRWELL TAMPERSW ~ - " oK~ SRR AR G A
Zone Neme: PENTHOUSE DUCT DETECTORS .- L el oo TR
29:% "-" PENTHOUSE MECHROOM - - 6264-500 < .o OK o 1 Y WATER TANKS (PHOTO ..
N PO ) ' SRR AR a2 4 ELECTRICHEAD) .- . 7~
29:7. . ROOFE- . 1451-A oK - " . EOL-: S

72 ‘eme: DUCTSMOKE2ND&3RDFLOOR- .
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" FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPORT

¥ f‘/re& '

EJEQ -y 5)Mp!8d5rmneﬁ : A and D Number: 4912

Building Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA B”LVDT SW ~
aa . ;
(\ .spector: . _ LB/TL T _: e . _‘.Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005 -

Zone  Location o Device " Al TBL Comments

30 ROOF W, : 1451-A OK

30 ROOF W. 1451-A OK E.Q.L.

Zone Name: DUCT SMOKE ATRIUM

31 .

31 ROOF E. 1451-A OK EOL

31 ROOF E. 1451-A OK

Zone Name: MAIN FLOOR COUNCIL CHAMBERS SPRINKLERS

2
S

32 S. HALL STOR. OPPOSITE EXIT 281-C NT CANNOT LOCATE
Zone Name: SOUTH SIDE MAIN FLOOR FIRE PUMP

23 FIRE PUMP CONTACT OK

Zone Name: GROUND FLOOR SOUTH CENTRE EAST STAIRS SP

34 :

34 GND. FL. S, CTR. E. STAIRS TAMPER OK

Zone Name: GROUND FLOOR FAR WEST STARIWELL SPRINKLE
35

35 GND. FL. FAR W. STAIRWELL TAMPER OK
Zone Name: SOUTH CENTRE GROUND FLOOR STAIRS
6 S. CTR. STAIRWELL TAMPER oK
\_ 2Name:
37 GND. FL. E. STAIRWELL TAMPER oK
Zone Name: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #1 - EAST BELLS
Bl
31 2ND FLOOR NE LUNCH RM 439D10" oK HEALTH SERVICE AREA
Bl 2ND FLR E OFFICE STROBE OK
31 IND FLR E. CTR. OFFICE STROBE OK HEALTH CANADA & INDIAN
AFFAIRS
2y IND FLR EC EXIT 439D10" OK
31 2ND FLR EC EXIT STROBE oK
3 2ND FLR EC MENS WASHROOM STROBE OK
31 2ND FLR EC WOMENS WASHROOM STROBE OK
31 2ND FLR S EXIT 439D10" oK 10°
Bl 2ND FLR W, CTR. OFFICE STROBE oK HEALTH CANADA & INDIAN
AFFAIRS o
3RDFL.E.EXIT . 439D-10 OK - “ ‘
. 3RDFLREHALL - S STROBE : - OK - . . . e e
2 3RD FLR E. CTR. EXIT - . 439D10" .. . OK . e T
Eiibteaipiahiinisa o sTRoBE" ¢ <ok
" 3RDFLRECHALL . a - STROBE:": ' . OK - 7 i
" 3RD FLR BC LADY WSHRM S STROBE © - 'OK = -° _ L
' BRDFLRECMEN WSHRM . . STROBE = - OK .. L
' GRND FLR CSW ELEVIMACH . - C439DI0" 0K .o e 10T {

CerEOL

GRND FLRCSWFANRM ~'~" ~ o 439D10" . - OK



" FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPORT

fyoo grceu (r%ry / SimplenGrinnel! | A and D Number: 4912
Building Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME/ 9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW '
/ . .
&- ~pector: LB/TL : - Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005
Zone  Location B Device Al TBL Comments o
Zone Namne: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #2 - WEST BELLS
32
32 2ND FLR NE HALL STROBE oK
B2 2ND FLR NW HALL STROBE OK
B2 2ND FLR W EXIT STROBE OK
B2 2ND FLR W EXIT 439D10" OK 10"
B2 2ND FLR WC EXIT STROBE OK
B2 2ND FLR WC EXIT 439D10" OK 10°
B2 2ND FLR WC LADY WSHRM STROBE oK
32 2ND FLR WC MEN WSHRM STROBE oK
32 2ND FLR WCE HALL STROBE oK
B2 2ND FLR WCW HALL STROBE OK
B2 3RD FLR W EXIT 439D10" oK
B2 3RD FLR W HALL STROBE OK
B2 3RD FLR WC EXIT 439D10" OK 10" EO.L.
B2 3RD FLR WC HALL STROBE OK
B2 3RD FLR WC HALL STROBE 0K
B2 3RD FLR WC LADY WSHRM STROBE  OK
BY 3RD FLR WC MEN WSHRM STROBE oK
; PENT. W EXIT 439D10" OK 10" EO.L.
Zone Name: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #3 - COUNCIL CHAMBERS
B3
B3 COUNCIL CHAMBERS E LOBBY 439D10" OK . 10"
B3 COUNCIL CHAMBERS W. EXIT 439D10" 0K 10" EQ.L.
Zone Name: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #4 - COMPUTER ROOM
B4 _
34 GRND FLR SE COMPUTER ROOM 439D10" OK 10"
Zone Name: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #S - WEST BUILDING
BS
B5 GRND FLR CNE MEN WSHRM STROBE oK
BS GRND FLR E. CTR. ENTR. STROBE OK
35 GRND FLR NE LADY RM STROBE oK
BS GRND FLR S. CTR. LOUNGE .. STROBE OK
35 GRND FLR W EXIT 439D10" - . . OK _ 10°
BS . GRNDFLR WCE CEILING L STROBE - ~  OK - L .
ES _ GRNDFLRWCWCEILING® . - - . -STROBE -~ . ~ °
B5 - .GRNDFLRWCWCEILING *» -+ ' .STROBE" " - L
35 GRNDFLRWCWOFFICE *, ' . STROBE< - P TR T
85 . MNFLRBYE.LOAIDNGDOCK .. i . 439D10% " - . . CLMMEOL. RSk n T T
8S  MNFLRCNWLADY WSHRM .. . - STROBE .~ o T A
85 . MNFLRCNWMENWSHRM _ -~ -  STROBE . : .
¢ MNFLRMN.ENTRW. - 7 -%f . STROBE ="’

3
..  MNFLRNWEXIT - R



FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REPORT

f’éﬁi@@ .é:g.r‘r& / SimplexGrinnell , 3 A and D Number: . S a2 - -
1y , .
Biilding Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9511 - CHULA BLVD. SW s .. —
\ . .Spector; - . LB/TL , e Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005
Zone Location - Device Al TBL Comments
B3 MN FLR SE ATRIUM STROBE OK
33 MN FLR SW ATRIUM 439D10" NT CAN'T LOCATE BURIED IN WALL
35 MN FLR SW ATRIUM STROBE NT CAN'T LOCATE BURIED IN WALL
BS MN FLR W, CTR., EXIT 429D10" OK 10"
BS MN FLR W. N. C CEILING STROBE OK
BS MN FLR WCE CEILING STROBE oK
BS MN FLR WCN CEILING STROBE OK
BS MN FLR WE CEILING STROBE OK
Zone Name: SIGNAL CIRCUIT #6- EAST. BUILDING
B6
B6 GRND FLR ATRIUM 439D10" : OK 10"
Bé6 GRND FLR E EXIT 439D10" OK 10"
B6 GRND FLR E MECH.RM 439D10" . OK 10"
B6 GRND FLR EC EXIT 439D10" OK to"
B6 GRND FLR ECEXIT -STROBE oK
B6 GRND FLR EC LADY WSH STROBE OK
B6 GRND FLR EC MEN WSHRM STROBE OK
B6 GRND FLR SCE PILLAR 439DI10" OK - 10"
86 GRND FLR SE CEILING STROBE OK
GRND FLR SE EXIT STROBE oK
B6 GRND FLR SE EXIT 439D10" OK . 10"
B6 GRND FLR SE PILLAR 439Di0" OK 10"
B6 GRND FLR SE PILLAR 439D10" OK 10"
B6 MN FLR BY F/A PANEL 439D10" OK 10" E.Q.L.
Bé MN FLR E EXIT 439D10" OK 10"
B6 MN FLR E. HALL . 439D10" oK g
B6 MN FLR LADY WSHRM CE STROBE OK
B6 MN FLLR MENS WSHRM CE STROBE OK




TUO0 [ Fire & / SimplexGrinnell - ‘
Secwrity o A and D Number: 4512
) o “‘ding Tested: = CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA ELVD, SW Date: Thursday, Novc;mber 17, 2005
L .pector: BW- - - ' - Due Date: NOV/0S§
Location of Hydrant/s: " MAIN ENTRANCE OF BLDG
Number of Hydrants: 10F 4
1. Visual Condition: GOOD
2. How many ports: 2 2.5" 1.5"

.‘/'_\

Make and model of Hydrant MEULLER

3. Are Hydrant caps in place?

w

e T e
TRIOEAtON 0t

Are Hydrant caps in good condition?
( Free of rust , obstructed threads )

Lubricate Hydrant caps?

Fully open with one or more caps removed?
- flow until water runs clearly ?

Check Hydrant for drainage.
Does Hydrant drain properly?

Does Hydrant open and close easily?
If no, please explain

Was Hydrant left in operational condition on
completion of this inspection?

If no, please explain

——nas

Static Pressure 60
Residual Pressure 50
Nozzle Size - 2" Reading 25

Water Available ( US Gals/Min) 594

YES

YES




fg;ca' /F/re &

ABuilding Tested:" CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME/ 9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW

!
\

, / SimploxSrinnail
Sacutity A

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT REPOR'T
A and D Number: 4912

Date:  Thursday, November 17, 200" -

_ .spector: BW e Due Date: NOV/G.,
" Location of Hydrant/s: NORTH OF BLDG
Number of Hydrants: 20F4
1. Visual Condition: GOOD
2. How many ports: 2 2.5" 1.5"
Make and model of Hydrant MEULER
Are Hydrant caps in place? YES
4. Are Hydrant caps in good condition? YES
( Free of rust, obstructed threads )
Lubricate Hydrant caps? YES
6. Fully open with one or more caps removed? YES
- flow until water runs clearly ?
7. Check Hydrant for drainage. YES
Does Hydrant drain properly?
8. Does Hydrant open and close easily? 'YES
If no, please explain
YES

C

Was Hydrant left in operational condition on
completion of this inspection?

If no, please explain

[T TRIGTmnton 25|

Static Pressure 60
Residual Pressuré 50
Nozzle Size - 2" Reading 25

Water Available ( US Gals/Min)
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_Pfiding Tested:

pector;

/ Sfmp!exﬁnnnsﬂ
Sacurit 14

Lo~

BW -

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT REPORT

CHIiSF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW

A and D Number: 4912

Thursday, November 17, 2005
NOV/06 -

Date:
Due Date:

Location of Hydrant/s:
Number of Hydrants:

1.
2.

30F4

Visual Condition: GOOD

How many ports: 2
Make and model of Hydrant MEULLER

3. Are Hydrant caps in place?

Are Hydrant caps in good condition?
( Free of rust, obstructed threads )

5. Lubricate Hydrant caps?

6. Fully open with one or more caps removed?

- flow until water runs clearly ?

Check Hydrant for drainage.
Does Hydrant drain properly?

Does Hydrant open and close easily?
If no, please explain

Was Hydrant left in operational condition on
completion of this inspection?

If no, please explain

[TSEInforationn |
Static Pressure 60
Residual Pressure 50

Nozzle Size - 2" Reading, 23

Water Available ( US Gals/Min)

554

SOUTH OF BLDG

2.5"

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

YES

1

1.5"




"PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT REPORT
A and D Nusibéer: | 4912

f fr 7] / Fire & / SimplaxGrinnell
Sacuntv .

Suilding Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUI\;IE /9911 - CHULA BLVD. SW Date:  Thursday, November 17, 200~

g |

" pector: "BW N S _.Due Date: ‘ NOV/).

Location of Hydrant/s: MAIN ROAD ENTRANCE TO BLDG.
Number of Hydrants; 40F 4
1. Visual Condition: GOOD
2. How many ports: 2 2.5" 1 1.5"
Make and model of Hydrant MUELLER
Are Hydrant caps in place? YES

4. Are Hydrant caps in good condition? YES
{ Free of rust , obstructed threads )

Lubricate Hyvdrant caps? YES

(.Jl

6. Fully open with one or more caps removed? YES
- flow unti! water runs clearly ?

Check Hydrant for drainage. YES
Does Hydrant drain properly?

8. Does Hydrant open and close easily? YES

~1

If no, please explain

9. Was Hydrant left in operational condition on YES
7 completion of this inspection?

If no, please explain

[FeStTarmaton2ert]

Static Pressure 60

Residual Pressure 50
Wourzle Size - 2" Reuding 30

Vater Available ( US Gals/Min) 651




fig ol gf;ufw / $:mplex§rmn&ﬂ FIRE EW&S}?&&J?“ LT[?S)TI?
A "ding Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH éIG PLUME/9911 - CHULA Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005
-pector: ' 30 EXT. ’ - . -
Location Type/Size 6YR HT Last MFG. Serial¥ Comments
’ Due Due HT Date
2ND FLR E BY WASHROOM 10LB ABC 94 5737 C
2ND FLR E OFFICE HALL E 10LB ABC o8 6256 C
IND FLR W J0LB ABC 94 604798 C
2ND FLR W ENTRANCE 10LB ABC 94 5736 C
3RD FL. BY BARRY TYMCHUCK 10ABC 04 22988 C
3RD FLR E HALL 10LB ABC 9 6262 C
3RDFLR E SE 10LB ABC 94 5741 C
3RD FLR W ENTRANCE 10LB ABC 94 5744 C
3RD FLR W HALL 10LB ABC 94 604873 C
BANK OF MONTREAL SLB ABC 9 107929 C
END OF HALL OUTSIDE PUMPRM  10LB ABC 94 5747 C
7 COMPUTER RM 5C02 0l 611327 C
'GND FLR ELEC. RM 10LB ABC 94 5748 C
GND FLR FIRE PUMP RM 10LB ABC 9 5734 C
GND FLR N ELDERS LOUNGE 10LB ABC 94 6258 C
GND FLR OIL & GAS 10LB ABC 94 5745 C
GND FLR OIL & GAS E HALL 10LB ABC 94 5750 C
GNID FLR RECEPTION OIL & GAS ~ 10LB ABC ‘ 94 6257 C
GND FLR S MECH. RM 10LB ABC 94 16251 C
GRND FLR SW CORNER 10LB ABC 94 4826 C
GRND FLR WEST 10LBABC % - . 5M6 CBIN9
KITCHEN . 6LTR o 278489 c

LAST SERV lCE 1994

”K.ITHCHEN RANGF. GUARD TR, 6. OGAL

MN FLRBY S S’I‘AIRS | :
M FIR LOBB':‘ ‘ 'f.'._'-__ IOLB ABC e y
N LR N smms e T loLa ABC : :

\

Yolrr
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION

?9"&;{38 / SF;{;’;%W / S:mpfoxﬂ?n,maﬁ | ’ A and D Numbore 4912
/R-u:'.lding Tested: CHIEF JOSEPH BIG PLUME /9911 - CHULA ) Date: Thursday, November 17, 2005 (/
spector: - ) . 30 EXT. : ‘ : o '
Location TypelSize 6YR HT Last MFG. Serial# Comments
Due Due HT Date
MN FLR NC NATION 10LB ABC 94 5733 C
OIL & GAS KITCHEN - 2.5LB ABC 98 . 4142 C
CIL & GASSPILLAR J0LB ABC 94 373 C
PENTHOUSE W 3RD FLR STARS 10LB ABC 94 6263 C




